

City of South Bend
Bowen Street Sidewalk Project
City Project No. 114-037
Bid Tabulation for Quotes Opened July 22, 2014

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Ortiz Concrete 530 Pulaski St. South Bend, IN 46619		Rieth-Riley Construction 25200 State Road 23 South Bend, IN 46614		Walsh & Kelly, Inc. 24358 State Road 23 South Bend, IN 46614	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	293	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 16.63	\$ 4,872.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,344.00
6	EXCAVATION, COMMON	1	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
7	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 2.16	\$ 95.64	\$ 382.56
8	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	120	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 4 IN.	125	SYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00
10	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, A	20	SYS	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
11	CURB, CONCRETE	215	LFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 5,170.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00
12	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6 IN.	175	SYS	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 10,885.00
13	SODDING	85	SYS	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,565.00
14	TOPSOIL	15	CYS	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00
15	CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 315.10	\$ 315.10
16	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	790	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 434.50	\$ 0.73	\$ 576.70
17	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, 6 IN.	270	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 364.50
18	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP BAR, 24 IN.	30	LFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 190.80
19	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, LANE INDICATION ARROW	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 122.50
20	VIDEO RECORD	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	TOTAL				\$ 47,130.00		\$ 59,990.00		\$ 63,936.16

The Bid Tabulation included herein is a true and accurate statement of the quotes received on July 22, 2014 for the Bowen Street Sidewalk Project, for the City of South Bend, Indiana.